Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

OFFICE OF THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

# Memorandum

September 15, 2023

To: Town Council From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator Amy Frigulietti, Deputy Town Administrator

## Re: Resolution 23-54: FY24 Ambulance Transfer & Appropriation

We are asking the Town Council to approve Resolution 23-54, which will appropriate \$406,223 from the Receipts Reserved for Appropriation Ambulance Fund to pay for the replacement ambulance. The order has been placed for months, but with rising costs, we need to assure the company the funds are there to not result in inflationary costs to the vehicle. If an order was placed today, an ambulance would be 34 months before delivery. It's critical to get this done to save funds from going up and showing the company we are still in line.

Please let us know if you have any questions.



# TOWN OF FRANKLIN

# **RESOLUTION 23-54**

# **FY24 AMBULANCE TRANSFER & APPROPRIATION**

#### **APPROPRIATION:** FY24 AMBULANCE TRANSFER & APPROPRIATION

#### **TOTAL REQUEST:** \$406,223

# PURPOSE:

To transfer and appropriate funds from the Ambulance Receipts Reserved for Appropriation Fund in order to purchase an ambulance for the Fire Department.

DESCRITION:	DEPT	SOURCE	AMOUNT
Ambulance	Fire	Receipts Reserved for Appr. Ambulance Fund	\$406,223

## **MOTION:**

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of Four Hundred Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars (\$406,223) be transferred from the Receipts Reserved for Appropriation - Ambulance Fund and be appropriated to fund the purchase of an ambulance in accordance with MGL Ch 40 Section 5F.

This Resolution shall become effective according to provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:	, 2023
	, 2025

A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:

YES: \_\_\_\_\_NO: \_\_\_\_\_

UNANIMOUS: \_\_\_\_\_

VOTED: \_\_\_\_\_

ABSTAIN: ABSENT:
------------------

RECUSED:

Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council

Nancy Danello, CMC Town Clerk